(See Section 
8.05 of the Franchise Agreement). 

Marketing Programs 

Local 

At the present time, you are required to market on a local basis as an individual Sola Franchise or by local 
marketing agencies hired by you.  You are required to spend a minimum of three thousand six hundred 
dollars ($3,600) on local advertising, marketing, and promotion on an annual basis in your Protected 
Territory.  Marketing and promotion costs include but are not limited to: mailers to potential customers, 
advertising, and social media and digital marketing.  (See Section 9.02 of the Franchise Agreement).